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CRIENTEERING CLUB:

NORTHERN NAVIGATORS
Relay event at
Bishop Auckland Park
Sunday, 3" July 1988

YELLOW (novices) - 2.0km, 10 controls
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. J.Frankish+1 M13  ind 26.53

. K.Frankish+1 M5 ind 34.43

. K.Frankish+1 ? NN 39.24

. E.Frankish+1 ? NN 39.34
colour

. M.Snowdon M8 NN 56.04

. M.Berney M13  NO 110.58

RELAY (individual leg times in brackets)
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A.Philipson
M.Philipson

M.Swales
L.Johnson

S.Watts
P.Mair

R.Snowdon
P.Snowdon
C.Snowdon

J.Bedwell
E.Bedwell

A.Whyte
M.Bates
F.Gray

10. F.Berney
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leg 1
31.04

39.34

51.21
45.35
56.27

59.30

59.13
52.15
67.14

105.52

Organiser’s comments - Geoff Hewitson

Since this was my first event as organiser, the dreadful weather which dominated the early part of the registration period was most annoying, since | am

leg 2
56.04 (25.00)

74.32 (34.58)

81.13 (29.52)
77.33 (31.58)
96.44 (40.17)

111.35 (52.05)

95.13 (36.00)
86.43 (34.28)
90.34 (23.20)

(
(
(
140.59 (35.07)

leg 3
73.18 (17.14)

97.50 (23.18)

97.56 (16.43)
96.50 (19.17)
119.13 (22.29)

137.26 (26.51)

119.34 (24.21)
retired
retired

retired

sure this was one of the main reasons for the relatively small turn-out.

| would like to thank the hardy souls who did battle with the elements and the courses, and also thank the members of Northern Navigators who acted

as helpers on the day.

leg 4
103.59 (30.41

137.55 (40.05)

148.21 (50.25)
148.52 (52.02)
156.41 (37.28)

193.01 (54.35)

retired



