

NORTHERN NAVIGATORS

Relay event at **Bishop Auckland Park** Sunday, 3rd July 1988

YELLOW (novices) - 2.0km,	10 controls
---------------------------	-------------

M13	ind	26.53							
M5	ind	34.43							
?	NN	39.24							
?	NN	39.34							
colour									
M8	NN	56.04							
M13	NO	110.58							
	M5 ? ? <i>colour</i> M8	M5 ind ? NN ? NN colour							

RELAY (individual leg times in brackets)

1.	team members A.Philipson M.Philipson	class M45 M13	club NN	leg 1 31.04	<i>leg 2</i> 56.04 (25.00)	leg 3 73.18 (17.14)	leg 4 103.59 (30.41
2.	M.Swales L.Johnson	M40 W45	NN	39.34	74.32 (34.58)	97.50 (23.18)	137.55 (40.05)
3.	S.Watts	M21	NN	51.21	81.13 (29.52)	97.56 (16.43)	148.21 (50.25)
4.	P.Mair	M21	TYNE	45.35	77.33 (31.58)	96.50 (19.17)	148.52 (52.02)
5.	R.Snowdon P.Snowdon C.Snowdon	M40 M15 W13	NN	56.27	96.44 (40.17)	119.13 (22.29)	156.41 (37.28)
6.	J.Bedwell E.Bedwell	M55 W55	CLOK	59.30	111.35 (52.05)	137.26 (26.51)	193.01 (54.35)
7.	A.Whyte	M21	NN	59.13	95.13 (36.00)	119.34 (24.21)	retired
8.	M.Bates		ind	52.15	86.43 (34.28)	retired	
9.	F.Gray	M50		67.14	90.34 (23.20)	retired	
10.	F.Berney	M15	NO	105.52	140.59 (35.07)	retired	

Organiser's comments - Geoff Hewitson
Since this was my first event as organiser, the dreadful weather which dominated the early part of the registration period was most annoying, since I am sure this was one of the main reasons for the relatively small turn-out.

I would like to thank the hardy souls who did battle with the elements and the courses, and also thank the members of Northern Navigators who acted as helpers on the day.